Essex Police Log
August 31 — September 6, 2015

Monday

0927
0948
1042
1045
1050
1104
1125
1137
1151
1250
1304
1306
1315
1341

1356
1513

1523
1544
1744
1817
1840
2048
2051
2112
2220
2301

Phone Problem on Maple St
Welfare Check on Center Rd
Suspicious on Autumn Pond Way
Agency Assist on Maple St
Agency Assist on Carmichael St
Accident on Essex Way

Disabled Vehicle on Pearl St
Citizens Assist on Sand Hill Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Citizens Dispute on Brickyard Rd
Accident on Lincoln St

Traffic Hazard on Pearl St

Parking Problem on Essex Way
Trespass Notice Request on Joshua
Way

Animal Problem on Essex Way
Trespass Notice Request on Maple
St

Found Property on Lincoln St
Alarm on Bushey Ln

Phone Problem on Butternut Ct
Juvenile Problem on Rosewood Ln
Citizens Assist on Pearl St
Suspicious Vehicle on Jericho Rd
Welfare Check on Pearl St

Animal Problem on Lavigne Rd
Susp Circumstance on Essex Way
Traffic Offense on Pearl St

Tuesday

0002
0420
0614
0752
0756
0832
0853
0930
0954
0959

Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St
Accident on Lincoln St

Suspicious Vehicle on Founders Rd
Motor Veh Complaint on Maple St
Suspicious Vehicle on Pettingill Rd
Motor Veh Complaint on Maple St
Citizens Dispute on Mansfield Ave
Animal Problem on Central St

Theft on Dunbar Dr

Phone Problem on Frederick Rd

1105
1203
1410
1436
1514
1527
1539
1551
1657
1815
2034
2123
2201

Vandalism on Founders Rd
Alarm on Pettingill Rd
Agency Assist on Kellogg Rd
Assisted Rescue on Central St
Susp Circumstance on Jericho Rd
Alarm on Sand Hill Rd
Agency Assist on | 289
Accident on Pearl St
Accident on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Lincoln St
Accident on Center Rd

Family Fight on Pinecrest Dr
Agency Assist on Chapin Rd

Wednesday

0034
0114
0249
0303
0627
0643
0714
0837
0910
0923
0945
1046
1318
1422
1453
1658
1812
2034
2151
2231
2235
2244

Alarm on Educational Dr

Welfare Check on Logwood Cir
Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd

Family Fight on Gaines Ct

Theft on Rosewood Ln

Alarm on Suffolk Ln

Threatening on Autumn Pond Way
Animal Problem on Maple St
Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

VIN Verification on Colchester Rd
Alarm on Southdown Ct

Agency Assist on Maple St
Welfare Check on Educational Dr
Accident on Upper Main St
Assisted Rescue on Gaines Ct
Motor Veh Complaint on Lincoln St
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Alarm on New England Dr
Intoxicated Person on Pearl St
Welfare Check on Pearl St

Traffic Offense on Pearl St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Thursday

0112
0551

0901

Alarm on Pinecrest Dr

Assisted the Fire Department on
Browns River Rd

Alarm on Leclerc Woods



0905
0937
0957
1200
1214
1325
1330
1440
1529
1546
1711
1847
2019
2207
2217

Friday
0558
0733
0801
0843
0844
1011
1049
1141
1237
1332
1333
1509
1555
1603
1736
1740
1830
1858
1913
1923

Welfare Check on Main St

VIN Verification on Colchester Rd
Agency Assist on Maple St
Agency Assist on Maple St
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Theft on Colbert St

Accident on Pearl St

Phone Problem on Hagan Dr
Property Damage on Sunset Dr
Agency Assist in Westford
Runaways (located) on Rosewood Ln
Citizens Assist on Central St
Animal Problem on Rustic Dr
Intoxicated Person on Pearl St
Suspicious Vehicle on 1289

Alarm on Summit St

Disabled Vehicle on Pearl St
Alarm on Pearl St

Disorderly on Educational Dr
Juvenile Problem on Maple St
Animal Problem on Rustic Dr

VIN Verification on Ketcham Dr
Animal Problem on Rustic Dr
Animal Problem on Beech St
Suspicious People on Railroad Ave
VIN Verification on Colchester RD
911 Hang-up on Lincoln St

Alarm on Bushey Ln

Suspicious on Pinecrest Dr
Accident on Main St

Welfare Check on Pearl St
Animal Problem on Ira Allen
Citizens Assist on Mansfield Ave
911 Hang-up on Wilkinson Dr
Found Property on Center Rd

Saturday

0052

0206
0209
0732

Suspicious Circumstance on
Founders Rd

Intoxicated Person on Pearl St
Intoxicated Person on Pearl St
Alarm on Educational Dr

0830
0914
0925
0933
0947
1029

1209
1227
1338
1408
1438
1701
1729
1906
1926
1947
2003
2049
2150
2226

Theft on Ethan Allen Dr
Suspicious Circumstance on Main St
Welfare Check on West St

Alarm on Laurel Dr

Citizens Assist on Old Colchester Rd
Stolen Vehicle from Burlington
located on Essex Way

Found Property on River Rd
Accident on Joshua Way

Disabled Vehicle on Pinecrest Dr
Theft on Cascade St

Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Suspicious Person on Center Rd
Theft on Village Glen

Animal Problem on Timberlane Dr
Family Fight on Pearl St

Lost Property on Kellogg Rd
Fireworks on Weed Rd

DUI on Susie Wilson Byp
Suspicious on Pearl St

Sunday

0138
0144
0407
0645
1046
1102
1133
1249
1334
1415
1518
1549
1639
1747
1907
1915
2059
2100
2146
2313
2330

Traffic Offense on Essex Rd
Citizens Dispute on Carmichael St
Untimely on Center Rd

Alarm on Pinecrest Dr

Suspicious on Susie Wilson Rd
Vandalism on Bobolink Cir

Susp Circumstance on Abnaki Ave
Susp Circumstance on Sand Hill Rd
ATV incident on | 289

Parking Problem on W Hillcrest Rd
Alarm on Founders Rd

Citizens Assist on Juniper Ridge Rd
Alarm on Founders Rd

Alarm on Founders Rd

Juvenile Problem on Susie Wilson Rd
Citizens Assist on S Summit St
Animal Problem on Beech St
Fireworks on Weed Rd

Fireworks on Browns River Rd
Theft on Pearl St

Citizens Dispute on Pinecrest Dr



2337 Citizens Dispute on Susie Wilson Rd
2357 Family Fight on Upper Main St

Tickets Issued: 23
Warnings Issued: 55
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 59



